
STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY  GRAY DAVIS, Governor 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES  
P.O. Box 419064, Rancho Cordova, CA 95741-9064 
 

 

 
DCSS-SY-2001-CTY-0615 DO YOUR PART TO HELP CALIFORNIA SAVE ENERGY 

For energy saving tips, visit the DCSS website at 
www.childsup.cahwnet.gov 

 

 

November 1, 2001 
 

LCSA LETTER:  01-44 

ALL IV-D DIRECTORS 

SUBJECT: ANNUAL AUTOMATION COOPERATION AGREEMENT (AACA) 

This letter is to inform you that your current AACA will be amended to extend the effective date 
to June 30, 2002.  The passage of Senate Bill (SB) 943 removed the December 1 effective date 
that was in Welfare and Institutions Code (W&IC) section 10084(b).   Additionally the AACA will 
be incorporated into the Department’s Plan of Cooperation. 

Attached is an amendment page to the AACA similar to the one used when a county 
transitioned out of the Office of the District Attorney.  The amendment page will require the 
signature and date of the District Attorney or the Local Child Support Agency Director 
whichever is applicable.  The amendment needs to be signed and returned to the 
Department by December 1, 2001 as the effective date of the current AACA expires 
November 30,  2001.  Send the AACA amendment to Department of Child Support Services, 
P. O. Box 419064, Rancho Cordova, California 95741-9064, Attention:  Rick Torres.  

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please contact Rick Torres at 
(916) 464-5497. 

Sincerely, 

CURTIS L. CHILD 
Director 
 
Attachment 
 
 
cc: DCSS Office of Legal Services 

DCSS Office of Legislative Services 

 
Reason for this Transmittal 

 
[X  ]  State Law or Regulation 
Change 
[  ]  Federal Law or Regulation        

Change 
[  ]  Court Order or Settlement 
         Change 
[  ]  Clarification requested by 
         One or More Counties 
[  ]  Initiated by DCSS 



AMENDMENT     TO THE 
ANNUAL AUTOMATION COOPERATION AGREEMENT 

DATED DECEMBER 1, 2000 
BETWEEN 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES 
AND 

   COUNTY CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES AGENCY 
 
 

This Amendment         to the Annual Automation Cooperation Agreement (AACA) dated 
December 1, 2000, is made by and between the California Department of Child Support Services 
(the Department) and the    County Department of Child Support Services (the 
County), is effective November 30, 2001: 
 
I.  RECITALS 

 
A. California Welfare and Institutions Code §10084(b) requires that the DCSS enter into an 

AACA with each County Department of Child Support Services. 
 
B. The AACA dated December 1, 2000 by and between DCSS and the County expires by its 

own terms on November 30, 2001. 
 
C. DCSS and the County desire by this Amendment to extend the effective date of the 

AACA dated December 1, 2000. 
 
II.  AGREEMENT 
 
1. The effective date of this AACA is December 1, 2000 through June 30, 2002. 
 
2. All references in the AACA and any Exhibits or other Amendments to the term of the 

AACA shall now read December 1, 2000 through June 30, 2002 instead of December 1, 
2000 through November 30, 2001. 

 
3. All other terms and conditions in the AACA, Exhibits and Amendments shall remain the 

same. 
 
 
_______________________________________                             ______________________ 
IV-D Director or District Attorney     Date 
<county> Department of Child Support Services 
 
 
_______________________________________ 
Printed Name 
 
 
_______________________________________                             _______________________ 
Curtis L. Child, Director      Date 
California Department of Child Support Services 


	LCSA Letter 01-44: Annual Automation Cooperation Agreement (AACA) 
	Cover Letter
	Attachment 1: Amendment to the Annual Automation Cooperation Agreement
	Microsoft Word Version



	Signature: /s/ Curtis L. Child


